Technical Data
Data Sheet N2045, Rev.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SX040K
SX040K Sensitive gate SCRs
Circuit Diagram
Description

Symbol Condition Value Units
Rth(j-c) Junction to case DPAK 6.5 ℃/W
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
SX040K DPAK 2500pcs/ reel
SX040KTR DPAK 2500pcs/ reel
Marking Diagram
S X 040 K
SMC Diode Solutions
Sensitive gate SCRs
K:DPAK
IT(RMS):4A
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
S = SMC
X = Sensitive gate SCRs
040 = Forward Current 4A)
K = Package type
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2045, Rev.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SX040K
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.4: On-state characteristics (maximum
values)
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
IT(RMS) (A)
TO-252-4R
P(w)
0                      1                        2                                  3                                     4                5
0
2
4
6
IT(RMS) (A) Tc (℃)0
2
4
0                                                           25                                                       50                                                         75                                                    100                                               125
1                                                                                                               10                                                                                                      100                                                                                   1000
Number of cycles
0
ITSM (A) ITM (A)
VTM (V)
0                                0.5                         1.0                         1.5                         2.0                         2.5                          3.0                          3.5                       4.0
6